        NCPDP VERSION D CLAIM BILLING/CLAIM REBILL
      REQUEST CLAIM BILLING/CLAIM REBILL PAYER SHEET
** Start of Request Claim Billing/Claim Rebill (B1/B3) Payer Sheet **
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: Humana Medicaid Date: 1/13/2026
Plan Name/Group Name: Humana Healthy Horizons® in Florida
(Medicaid)
BIN:610649 PCN:03190000

benefit status, product selection or
network selection.
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE
RW Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage, pricing, or patient financial
responsibility.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
  RW Imp Guide: Required if this field could result in
different coverage, pricing, or patient financial
responsibility.
Payer Requirement:  Required when prior
authorization number is issued.
147-U7 PHARMACY SERVICE TYPE 1 = Community/Retail
      Pharmacy Services
2 = Compounding
      Pharmacy Services
3 = Home Infusion
      Therapy Provider
      Services
4 = Institutional
      Pharmacy Services
5 = Long Term Care
      Pharmacy Services
6 = Mail Order
      Pharmacy Services
7 = Managed Care
      Organization
      Pharmacy Services
8 = Specialty Care
      Pharmacy Services
99=Other
RW Imp Guide: Required when the submitter must
clarify the type of services being performed as
a condition for proper reimbursement by the
payer.
Payer Requirement:
Required for all Managed Medicaid claims
effective 04/19/2018.
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an effect
on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
Payer Requirement: (Same as Imp Guide).
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED  RW Imp Guide: Required if its value has an effect
on the Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU)
calculation.
Payer Requirement: (Same as Imp Guide).
Vaccine Billing – Amount can be greater than
$0.00, if so, then 440-E5 (Professional Service
Code) must equal “MA”.
478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
COUNT
Maximum count of 3.  RW Imp Guide: Required if Other Amount Claimed